The aggregate Issue amount of Bonds under this General Information Document shall form a part of (i) Overall Limit (as defined 
under Bond Trust Deed 1) set out under Bond Trust Deed 1 being Rs.1000,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Crores Only) of 
which only Rs.240,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Forty Crores Only) is available as on the date of this General Information 
Document; and (ii) the overall limit (if any) defined under any other Bond Trust Deed (other than Bond Trust Deed 1) to be executed 
by the Company. It is hereby clarified that the aggregate amount of the Issue proposed to be made under this General Information

[...]

Bonds 1 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Rupee Bonds which are non-convertible in nature for cash 

aggregating up to Rs.1000,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Crores Only) (being the Overall 
Limit set out under Bond Trust Deed 1) of which Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Rupee Bonds. 
which are non-convertible in nature aggregating up to Rs.240,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
and Forty Crores Only) are available as on the date of this General Information Document. 

Bond(s) / Bonds shall mean Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Rupee Bonds which are non-convertible in nature 
issued / to be issued by the Company in one or more Tranches/Series in terms of this General

[...]

2. Certificate of Incorporation of the Company  
3. Certificate of Registration issued by RBI 
4. Resolution of the Board of Directors passed at its meeting held on May 17, 2023 approving, inter-alia, the issue of 

the Bonds 1 aggregating up to Rs. 435,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Four Hundred and Thirty Five Crores only ) and 
such other resolutions passed by the Board of Directors (and/ or any committee thereof) of the Company from time 
to time for each issuance under a Key Information Document, until the validity of this General Information Document; 

5. Resolution passed  by the shareholders of the Company at the [Annual / Extraordinary] General Meeting  held on